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No. 225, S.] 	 [Published May 10, 1927. 

CHAPTER 81. 
AN ACT to amend subsection (3) of section 357.11 and subsec-

tion (2) of section 357.13 of the statutes, relating to trial of 
criminal cases. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (3) of section 357.11 and subsection 

(2) of section 357.13 of the statutes are amended to read : 
(357.11) (3) If the defendant shall be found by the jury "not 
guilty because insane" or "not guilty because feeble-minded," 
he shall forthwith be committed by the court to the central state 
hospital for the insane or * * * to an institution, designated 
by the state board of control, there to be detained and treated 
until he shall be discharged according to law. 

(357.13) (2) If it shall be determined by such inquisition 
that such accused person is insane or feeble-minded his trial, 
sentence, or commitment for such offense shall be postponed 
indefinitely, and the court shall thereupon order that he be con-
fined in the central state hospital for the insane or in * * * 
an institution to be designated by the board of control. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 7, 1927. 

No. 266, S.] 	 [Published May 10, 1927. 

. CHAPTER 82. 
AN ACT to amend section 301.08 of the statutes, relating to the 

service of summons in justice court. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SEcTioN 1. Section 301.08 of the statutes is amended to read : 

301.08 A summons, except when issued against a corporation, 
shall be served by * * * delivering a copy thereof to * * * 
the defendant, if he be found. and if not found, by leaving a copy 
thereof at his usual place of abode in the presence of some one 
of the family of suitable age and discretion, who shall be informed 
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of its contents, at least six days before the time of the appearance 
therein mentioned ; a summons returnable in three days must be 
served personally, and not less than two (lays before the time 
of the appearance therein mentioned. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 7, 1927. 

No. 268, S.] 	 [Published May 10, 1927. 

CHAPTER 83. 
AN ACT to amend subsection (1) of section 241.13 of the statutes, 

relating to fraudulent contracts and conveyances. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subsection (1) of section 241.13 of the statutes 
is amended to read : (241.13) (1) No sale of any personal prop-
erty taken by virtue of any chattel mortgage, lease or other in-
strument intended as security, except instruments covered by 
chapter 122, except by consent of the mortgagor, his legal repre-
sentatives or assigns, shall be made before the expiration of five 
days from the time when the same was actually taken, nor shall 
any property during such time be removed from the county where 
it was situated when taken ; and during such period such property 
shall be subject to redemption by payment of the mortgage debt, 
and the actual and necessary costs and expenses of taking and 
keeping it incurred at the time of making redemption. No costs 
or expense for taking and keeping property levied upon and 
seized before the debt for which such property was pledged as 
security becomes due, shall be taxed or allowed, unless the mort-
gagee, his legal representatives or assigns, shall have given at 
least five days written notice to the mortgagor, his assigns, or 
the person in whose possession the said mortgaged property shall 
be, of his intention to levy upon and take such property under 
and by virtue of such chattel mortgage, lease or other instru-
ment intended as security, which said notice shall be served in 
the same manner as a summons in circuit court is served, or by 
registered mail. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 7, 1927. 


